Three hundred questionnaires were given out at random to students of a small private Christian 

tertiary education institution of higher learning. All respondents were Southeast Asian students. All students 
live on campus. Random respondents were drawn from first, second, third and fourth year students. Two 

hundred and four (204) useable responses were returned (64% response rate). Students were asked about 
their perceptions of a good teacher. Seventeen factors were given for students to rate and they were asked 
to add and rate any other factors they considered important that were not listed on the questionnaire.